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civil court; that the names of said jurors may be drawn by the 
clerk of said court in the absence of said jury commissioners 
and without notice to them, and that jurors shall be ,summoned 
at least four days before their term of service begins. They 
shall be paid the same compensation as is provided by law for 
jurors attending the circuit court. 

(Chapter 549, 1909, sec. 27, created by chapter 594, 1917, 
see. 27) 4. All proceedings in garnishment in said civil 
court, except as otherwise provided in said chapter 549 of the 
laws of 1909, as amended, shall be governed by the provisions 
of chapter 158 of the statutes, relating to gantishment proceed-
ings in courts of justices of the peace, and no action in garnish-
ment shall be commenced in said civil court to recover the price 
or value of strong, spirituous, malt, ardent or intoxicating 
liquors sold at retail. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 13, 1919. 

No. 367, A.] 	 [Published May 16, 1919. 

CHAPTER 172. 
AN ACT to amend sections 3347b and 3347d of the statutes, 

relating to liens. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 3347b and 3347d of the statutes are 

amended to read : Section 3347b. Every person who, as owner 
or lessee of a threshing machine, * * corn sheller or hay 
press, threshes grain, * * * shells corn or bales hay or 
straw for another therewith, shall have a lien upon the grain 
so threshed, * * * corn so shelled, and hay or straw so 
baled for the value of his services in threshing, * * * shell-
ing or baling the same, to the extent the person contracting 
such services has an interest therein, from the date of the com-
mencement of such service ; and in case the value of such serv-
ices remains unpaid, may seize and take possession of so much 
of such grain, * * * corn, hay or straw as shall be neces-
sary to pay for such services and the expenses of enforcing 
such lien, for the purpose of foreclosing said lien at any time 
Within six months from the last charge for such threshing grain, 
• • * shelling corn or baling hay or straw, and sell the same 
at public auction, upon notice of not less than ten, nor more 
than fifteen days from the date of such seizure, provided the 
same be not redeemed before such sale, or be taken by proceed-
ings at law. Notice of such sale to be given personally and by 
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posting in at least three public places in the town where the 
owner of such grain, * * * corn, hay or straw resides, 
and also in, the town where such sale is to be made, if in another 
town; and if such owner is a nonresident of the state, in the 
town where such grain, * * * corn, hay or straw, or some 
part thereof, was threshed, * * * shelled or baled, and 
apply the proceeds of such sale to the payment of the amount 
due for such service, together with the expenses of such seizure 
and sale, returning the residue, if any, to the party entitled 
thereto. 

Section 3347d. The costs and expenses of seizure and sale 
aforesaid shall be : Seizing grain, * * * corn, hay or 
straw, fifty cents; posting up each notice, twelve cents; serving 
each notice of sale, twenty-five cents; for every copy of snch 
notice delivered on request, twelve cents; for each mile actually 
traveled, going and returning to serve any notice; or to give or 
to post up notices of sale, ten cents; for conducting such sale, 
fifty cents; for collecting and paying over all sums upon such 
sale, five per cent; but in no ease shall the whole percentage 
exceed ten dollars, and all necessary expenses incurred in taking 
possession of any grain, * * * corn, hay or straw and pre-
serving the same as shall be just and reasonable. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 13, 1919. 

No. 453, A.] 	 [Published May 16, 1919. 

CHAPTER 173. 
AN ACT to amend subsections (2) and (3) of section 20.35 of 

the statutes, relating to the Wisconsin mining school, and 
making appropriations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsections (2) and (3) of section 20.35 of 
the statutes are amended to read: (20.35) (2) On July 1, 
* * * 1919, * * * one thousand * * * dollars. and 
on July 1, * * * 1920, * * * one thousand dollars, 
for property repairs and maintenance. 

(3) On July 1, * * * 1919, • * a nine hundred 
dollars, and on July 1, * * a 1920, * * * nine hun-
dred dollars, for furniture and furnishings; and other perma-
nent property and improvements; except for the purchase of 
land. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919. 
Approved May 13, 1919. 


